FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
IN1
IN2
IN3
IN4
S1
D1
S2

ADG432
ADG433
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Options2
ADG431BN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADG431BR –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG431TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
ADG431ABR –40°C to +85°C R-16A3
ADG432BN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADG432BR –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG432TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
ADG432ABR –40°C to +85°C R-16A3
ADG433BN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADG433BR –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG433ABR –40°C to +85°C R-16A3
NOTES
1To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add /883B to T grade part numbers.
2N = Plastic DIP; R = 0.15" Small Outline IC (SOIC); Q = Cerdip.
3Trench isolated, latch-up proof parts. See Trench Isolation section.
TERMINOLOGY
VDD Most positive power supply potential.
VSS Most negative power supply potential in dual
supplies. In single supply applications, it may be
connected to GND.
VL Logic power supply (+5 V).
GND Ground (0 V) reference.
S Source terminal. May be an input or output.
D Drain terminal. May be an input or output.
IN Logic control input.
RON Ohmic resistance between D and S.
RON vs. VD (VS) The variation in RON due to a change in the ana-
log input voltage with a constant load current.
RON Drift Change in RON vs. temperature.
RON Match Difference between the RON of any two switches.
IS (OFF) Source leakage current with the switch “OFF.”
ID (OFF) Drain leakage current with the switch “OFF.”
ID, IS (ON) Channel leakage current with the switch “ON.”
VD (VS) Analog voltage on terminals D, S.
CS (OFF) “OFF” switch source capacitance.
CD (OFF) “OFF” switch drain capacitance.
CD, CS (ON) “ON” switch capacitance.
CIN Input Capacitance to ground of a digital input.
tON Delay between applying the digital control input
and the output switching on.
tOFF Delay between applying the digital control input
and the output switching off.
tD “OFF” time or “ON” time measured between the
90% points of both switches, when switching
from one address state to another.
Crosstalk A measure of unwanted signal which is coupled
through from one channel to another as a result
of parasitic capacitance.
Off Isolation A measure of unwanted signal coupling through an
“OFF” switch.
Charge A measure of the glitch impulse transferred from the
Injection digital input to the analog output during switching.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ADG431/ADG432/ADG433
REV. B –5–
Typical Performance Graphs
VD OR VS – DRAIN OR SOURCE VOLTAGE – V
50
40
10
–20 –10
R
O
N
 –
 V
0 10 20
30